RESOLUTION NO. 763

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville is in receipt of an Oregon Community Development Block Grant (OCDBG), and

WHEREAS, there is the desire and need to have a Grantee Code of Conduct governing a conflict of interest in the award or administration of contracts awarded in connection with this grant,

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Prineville does hereby resolve as follows:

No member, officer or employees of the City of Prineville, or its designees or agents, no member of the governing body of the City of Prineville, and no other public official of the City of prineville who exercises any functions or responsibilities with respect to this contract during his/her tenure or for one year thereafter, shall have any interest, direct or indirect, in work to be performed in connection with this contract.

Approved by the Council this 23rd day of November, 1993. Signed by the Mayor this 23rd day of November, 1993.

rodd M. Vallie, Mayor

Henry Har ley, City Manager Recorder